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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: BREAD AND PASTRY MIX
Shelf life: 18 months
Packaging: 1kg (2 sachets of 5009)

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit Result
Proteins of which g/100g 04
Phenylalanine mg/100g 20.0
Methionine mg/100g 10.0
Leucine mg/100g 30.0
Threonine mg/100g 20.0
Isoleucine mg/100g 10.0
Lysine mg/100g 10.0
Valine mg/100g 20.0
Cystine mg/100g 10.0
Tyrosine mg/100g 20.0
Arginine mg/100g 20.0

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29" | 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS CAKE : Apricot — Lemon - Pear
Shelf life: 10 months
Packaging: 240g

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition :
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit Result
Proteins of which g/100g 0.2
Phenylalanine mg/100g 5.5
Methionine mg/100g 4.5
Leucine mg/100g 12.0
Threonine mg/100g 5.4
Isoleucine mg/100g 5.2
Lysine mg/100g 3.0
Valine mg/100g 7.3
Cystine mg/100g 3.6
Tyrosine mg/100g 3.8
Arginine mg/100g 7.5

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29, 2023

Nutrition Quality Department
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS RASPBERRY SHORTBREAD BISCUIT
Shelf life: 14 months
Packaging: 1209

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition :
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit Result
Proteins of which g/100g 0.6
Phenylalanine mg/100g 9.4
Methionine mg/100g 4.5
Leucine mg/100g 18.9
Threonine mg/100g 5.5
Isoleucine mg/100g 6.5
Lysine mg/100g 5.1
Valine mg/100g 9.1
Cystine mg/100g <4.0
Tyrosine mg/100g 5.3
Arginine mg/100g 6.1

Issued in Torcé, France on October 9”‘, 2020.

Nutrition Quality; Department
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT:

Shelf life:
Packaging:

TARANIS BISCUITS WITH CARAMEL

SHARDS
14 months
1209

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:

Per 100g of finished product

ltem

Proteins of which
Phenylalanine

Methionine
Leucine
Threonine
Isoleucine
Lysine
Valine
Cystine
Tyrosine
Arginine

Unit

g/100g

mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g
mg/100g

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29th, 2023.

Nutrition Qualit

Result

0.4
11.0
7.0
23.0
8.0
8.6
5.0
12.6
<4.0
7.0
8.0
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS DALIA POWDER
Shelf life: 16 months
Packaging: 4009

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit Result
Proteins of which g/100g 1.7

Phenylalanine mg/100g 20.0
Methionine mg/100g 10.0
Leucine mg/100g 60.0
Threonine mg/100g 20.0
Isoleucine mg/100g 20.0
Lysine mg/100g 40.0
Valine mg/100g 30.0
Cystine mg/100g 10.0
Tyrosine mg/100g 40.0
Arginine mg/100g 20.0

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29" | 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS EGG SUBSTITUTE
Shelf life: 18 months
Packaging: 300g

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit
Proteins of which g/100g
Phenylalanine mg/100g
Methionine mg/100g
Leucine mg/100g
Threonine mg/100g
Isoleucine mg/100g
Lysine mg/100g
Valine mg/100g
Cystine mg/100g
Tyrosine mg/100g
Arginine mg/100g

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29" | 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department

Result

0.3
12.0
7.1
24.8
8.7
9.8
10.6
14.2
5.2
7.5
12.2
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS PASTA : SHORT SPAGHETTI &
CORNETTI & MACARONI

Shelf life: 24 months

Packaging: 500g

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:
Per 1009 of finished product

Item Unit Result
Proteins of which g/100g 0.1
Phenylalanine mg/100g 14.2
Methionine mg/100g 8.5
Leucine mg/100g 30.6
Threonine mg/100g 10.1
Isoleucine mg/100g 11.5
Lysine mg/100g 13.0
Valine mg/100g 15.7
Cystine mg/100g 5.7
Tyrosine mg/100g 8.0
Arginine mg/100g 12.4

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29t | 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS RICE SUBSTITUTE
Shelf life: 24 months
Packaging: 500g

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition:
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit
Proteins of which g/100g
Phenylalanine mg/100g
Methionine mg/100g
Leucine mg/100g
Threonine mg/100g
Isoleucine mg/100g
Lysine mg/100g
Valine mg/100g
Cystine mg/100g
Tyrosine mg/100g
Arginine mg/100g

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29th, 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department

Result

0.1
14.2
8.5
30.6
10.1
11.5
13.0
15.7
5.7
8.0
12.4
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CERTIFICATE OF PRODUCT QUALITY

PRODUCT: TARANIS PASTA SEMOLINA
Shelf life: 24 months
Packaging: 500g

The product is specially intended for diets restricted in protein.

Protein and amino acids composition :
Per 100g of finished product

Item Unit
Proteins of which g/100g
Phenylalanine mg/100g
Methionine mg/100g
Leucine mg/100g
Threonine mg/100g
Isoleucine mg/100g
Lysine mg/100g
Valine mg/100g
Cystine mg/100g
Tyrosine mg/100g
Arginine mg/100g

Issued in Torcé, France on September 29t | 2023.

Nutrition Quality Department

Result

0.1
14.2
8.5
30.6
10.1
11.5
13.0
15.7
5.7
8.0
12.4
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